Saturday 25 June
10.45am - Coffee & Cakes in St Mary's

Sunday 26 June
8.00am - BCP Holy Communion 
10.30am - Family Communion in St Mary's
6.00pm - Night Prayer and Reflection in St Mary's

Monday 27 June
1.30pm - Bible Study (Vicarage)

Wednesday 29 June
9.30am - Holy Communion
10.00am - Mums and Tots in Methodist Hall
7.30pm - Buckden PCC

Thursday 30 June
8.00pm - Ground Floor Group at Vicarage

Sunday 3 July
10.30am - Family Eucharist 
6.00pm - BCP Evensong 

Wednesday 6 July
9.30am - Holy Communion
10.00am - Mums and Tots in Methodist Hall

Friday 8 July
3.30pm - Tea, chat and toys For more information

Saturday 9 July
10.45am - Coffee & Cakes in St Mary's

Sunday 10 July
8.00am - BCP Holy Communion 
10.30am - Family Communion in St Mary's
4.00pm - Stepping Stones in St Mary's

Monday 11 July
12.30pm - Study Lunch in Methodist Hall

Wednesday 13 July
9.30am - Holy Communion
10.00am - Mums and Tots in Methodist Hall
10.15am - Coffee, Crèche and Conversation in Methodist Hall For more information

Friday 15 July
3.30pm - Tea, chat and toys For more information

Saturday 16 July
10.45am - Coffee & Cakes in St Mary's
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10.30am - Family Communion in St Mary's
2.30pm - Churches Together Walk followed by tea and worship 
6.00pm - BCP Evensong in St Mary's

Monday 18 July
10.00am - Buckden School Leavers’ Thanksgiving Service 

Tuesday 19 July
3.00pm - Holy Communion (Hardwick Dene) 

Wednesday 20 July
9.30am - Holy Communion
10.00am - Mums and Tots in Methodist Hall

Friday 22 July
3.30pm - Tea, chat and toys For more information

Saturday 23 July
10.30am -Coffee & Cakes in St Mary's
12.45pm - Wedding
3.00pm - Wedding

Sunday 24 July
8.00am - BCP Holy Communion 
10.30am - Family Communion in St Mary's
6.00pm - Night Prayer and Reflection in St Mary's

Monday 25 July
1.30pm - Bible Study (Vicarage)

Wednesday 27 July
9.30am - Holy Communion
10.00am - Mums and Tots in Methodist Hall
10.15am - Coffee, Crèche and Conversation in Methodist Hall For more information
7.30pm - Buckden PCC

Friday 22 July
3.30pm - Tea, chat and toys For more information

Sunday 31 July
8.00am - BCP Holy Communion 
10.30am - Family Communion in St Mary's

Saturday 9 July
3.30pm to 4.15pm - Visiting bell ringers

Saturday 9 August
11.00am to 12 noon - Visiting bell ringers
